
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

 LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 474

ANSWERED ON 6TH FEBRUARY, 2025

 STATUS OF NH-543

†474. DR. PRASHANT YADAORAO PADOLE:

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

सड़क परिवहन औि िाजमार्ग मंत्री

be pleased to state:

(a) the current status of NH-543 on the Amgaon to Gondia road;

(b) the total sanctioned length of the Amgaon to Gondia road project;

(c) the reason for extending the deadline for submitting tenders for the Amgaon to Gondia road project; and

(d) the current status of the 690-metre Road Over Bridge (ROB) at Haiditoli Railway Crossing?

ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

(SHRI NITIN JAIRAM GADKARI)

(a) to (b) Amgaon to Gondia section of NH-543 is having a length of about 20 km and upgradation of this section to two-lane with paved shoulders/ four-lanes is completed except 6.148 km length which is affected due to delay in land acquisition and forest clearance.


(c)     To expedite the development of this 6.148 km left out stretches,

tenders have been invited in anticipation of expeditious completion of land acquisition and forest clearance. The receipt of the tenders for the aforesaid work has been extended due to delay in land acquisition and forest clearance.


(d) Construction of Road Over Bridge (ROB) at Haiditoli Railway Crossing was sanctioned under Central Road and Infrastructure Fund (CRIF) Scheme and is under implementation with revised scheduled date completion in April, 2026.
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